RESOLUTION NO. ____ ESTABLISHING FEES FOR SUMMER CAMP PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to review the fees charged by the City of Stamford for Summer Camp Programs.

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives considered the above-captioned matter at its ______ meeting and voted to hold a public hearing on fees for the City of Stamford Summer Camp Programs; and

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives held a public hearing on ______ and met and approved the following fees on

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that it does hereby approve the following rates.

Summer Camp Program Rates

Summer Day Camp Program Current	s Proposed Fee	Proposed Reduced Fee
\$950.00 for 7 weeks	\$955.00 for 7 weeks	\$405.00 for 7 weeks
Summer Activity Programs		
Current	Proposed Fee	Proposed Reduced Fee
\$500.00 for 7 weeks	\$505.00 for 7 weeks	\$255.00 for 7 weeks \$255.00
Summer Playground Programs		
Current	Proposed Fee	Proposed Reduced Fee
\$330.00 for 7 weeks	\$335.00 for 7 weeks	\$170 for 7 weeks

This resolution will take effect upon enactment.